Annexure – V a

   (Rs in Lacs)

*Annualised

Notes:

(a) Return is defined to include Profit after Tax before extraordinary items

(b) Net Worth includes Share Capital and Reserves & Surplus minus Miscellaneous Expenditure not written off excluding

revaluation reserves, if any.

(c) Return on Net Worth = Restated Profits before Extraordinary Items/ Net Worth

(d) Net Asset Value includes Share Capital and Reserves & Surplus minus Miscellaneous Expenditure not written off
excluding revaluation reserves, if any.

(e) Weighted Average number of Equity Shares are number of Equity Shares outstanding at any time during the financial
year.

(f) Earnings Per Share is compute in accordance with AS-20 “ Earnings Per Share” issue by the Institute of Chartered

Accountants of India.

(g) Basic Earnings Per Share = Profit after Tax attributable to equity shareholders

Weighted Average number of Equity Shares

Particulars FY 2007 FY 2006 FY 2005 FY 2004 FY 2003
Earnings Per Share

 Restated Profits before Extraordinary Items  2,369.30   1,487.77   314.51   1,071.17   3,957.77

 Restated Profits after Extra ordinary items  2,369.30   1,487.77  (1,295.49)   1,071.17   3,957.77
 Weighted Average Number of Equity Shares  9,816,790   9,816,790   9,669,850 9,669,850 9,675,836
 Weighted Average Number of Dilutive  Potential
Equity Shares

-   -   28,430   28,430   22,444

 Total  9,816,790   9,816,790   9,698,280 9,698,280 9,698,280
 Basic Earnings Per Share before Extra ordinary
items

24.14   15.16   3.25   11.08   40.90

 Basic Earnings Per Share after Extra ordinary
items

-   15.16   (13.40) 11.08 40.90

 Diluted Earnings Per Share before Extra ordinary
items

24.14   15.16   3.24   11.04   40.81

 Diluted Earnings Per Share after Extra ordinary
items

-   15.16   (13.36)   11.04   40.81

 Net Asset Value per Share

 Networth 13,205.31   10,881.39   9,393.48 10,090.94   9,164.45
 Number of Equity Shares  9,816,790   9,816,790   191,570   191,570   191,570

Weighted Average Number of Equity Shares 9,816,790   9,816,790   9,816,790   9,816,790   9,816,790
Weighted Average Net Asset Value Per Share 134.52 110.84 95.69 102.79 93.35
Net Asset Value Per Share  134.52   110.84   4,903.42   5,267.49   4,783.87

 Return on Net Worth

Restated Profit before Extraordinary Items 2,369.30   1,487.77   314.51   1,071.17   3,957.77

 Networth 13,205.31   10,881.39   9,393.48 10,090.94   9,164.45
 Return on Net Worth * 17.94% 13.67% 3.35% 10.62% 43.19%

 Face Value Per Share   10.00   10.00   10.00   10.00   10.00